L18341-01 R1
CD Vertical Multistage Pump
60Hz
Product Guide
TIGERFLOW®
Page | 2
Contents
Applications ............................................................................................................................................................................. 3

TIGERFLOW®
Page | 5
Model Key
Wet-end only CD3-CD20
                                                                      CD F 10 - 1 - A 0
Model
CD
Construction
Stainless steel, flange connection
Stainless/cast iron, flange connection
Nominal flow (m3/hr)
Stages (1 or 2 characters)
Frame Size
A = 56C  D = 213/5TC
B = 143/5TC E = 254/6TC
C = 182/4TC F = 284/6TSC
SEAL
0 = Cartridge Seal, Carbon-SilCar-Viton (Standard)
Wet-end only CD32-CD85
                                                                       CD F 32 - 6 / 2 - A 0
Model
CD
Construction
None = Stainless / cast iron construction
F = Stainless steel
Nominal flow (m3/hr)
Stages (1 or 2 characters)
Number of reduced diameter impellers
Frame Size
A = 56C  D = 213/5TC G = 324/6TSC
B = 143/5TC E = 254/6TC H = 364/5TSC
C = 182/4TC F = 284/6TSC
SEAL
0 = Cartridge Seal, Carbon-SilCar-Viton (Standard)
TIGERFLOW®
Page | 6
Wet-end / Motor combination CD3-CD20
                                                                                                           CD F 10 - 1 - A 0 D D 1 D
Model
CD
Construction
None = Stainless steel, flange connection
F = Stainless/cast iron, flange connection
Nominal flow (m3/hr)
Stages (1 or 2 characters)
Frame Size
A = 56C  D = 213/5TC
B = 143/5TC E = 254/6TC
C = 182/4TC F = 284/6TSC
SEAL
0 = Cartridge Seal, Carbon-SilCar-Viton (Standard)
HP
A = 1/2 HP  G = 5.0 HP N = 30 HP
B = 3/4 HP  H = 7.5 HP P = 40 HP
C = 1 HP   J = 10 HP Q = 50 HP
D = 1.5 HP  K = 15 HP R = 60 HP
E = 2 HP   L = 20 HP T = 75 HP
F = 3 HP   M = 25 HP
VOLTAGE
A = 115/230V  F = 575V
B = 208V   G = 190V/380V
C = 230V   H = 190-380/415V
D = 230/460V  J = 415V
E = 208-230/460V
POLE/FREQUENCY/PHASE
1 = 2/60Hz/1ɸ
2 = 2/60Hz/3ɸ
3 = 2/50Hz/1ɸ
4 = 2/50Hz/3ɸ
MOTOR ENCLOSURE
A = ODP
B = TEFC
C = EXPLOSION PROOF